L2

106 1

PROPOSAL =

It is proposed to continue research onproblems

critical to a clarification of the fundamental aspects of the

stimulus-respoase relationship in biological systems. Studies

will be conducted utilizing chronic animal preparations with

permanent septal electrodes, Iavestigations will be conducted

determine the locus in which stimulations will produce specific

reactioas. T T

A careful literature survey, especially of the Russian

literature,of foreiga research in this area vgill’,belconduct,ed.,,7,,,,7_,7,,,,,7

d% =t




Project: MKULTRA, Subprojectl06

| )

Date Inftisted: Jenwary1961 . 106

Date Expiree! 'Jﬁﬁ??}ﬁéiz

Funds-current ymt $12,000,00

Purpose: To rmdde consuiting service and Slavic hng\uga liferature

rav!.ow of varioue forelgm blologlqal 'nnd piyebolagial arens

uch;mlm related to BW,

Status: The projo:t isin its ucomd year a,nd is smﬁndgs to produce
adoqwdr-,,,, N




AIEDA St TW,)}M» / 0 /9

AT

z‘a of Oslginel  Tewieh  Gine Bataolad - Allgtmeat - Anewed €
g‘qgﬁoam‘zﬂ  eynred o ) , ?ﬁ&hé: — Lbum:fim7~ - ‘j:;{f:i

SN Ul Ll L L. S 2, 755 _ oo

Auoewal G LT

Additices Coperiod
Ondies niien

Auihovissticos  Coversd .

72 N N , (RIS zmﬁ.f_\{wﬁﬂ

s

el TSR

£

If**f{: on Humier Wb T mcmt T galarnen

Tl Al 2 955.00.
“ﬁ@"’ fe. #‘z | - e e e — ,e, .,?’ ‘Z.,J &e;::ffi';if
Ao 23R L2, JEEE

- X f’?&; g o T R T o £ 3 "
L3
ORI o R S R B T
. O =
adugei S e T anpe T PR ey P R L
A R AT YA T T R AR T R R BT B e oon ¥ . - e * — _
WELAFTS 3 l
LA H
T =8 L T X W A L -4 e RT = o




J U

106 3

a7 Jaouary 1960 -

MEMORANDUM FOR: CHIEF, FINANCE DIVISION

VA i Tss/medgetOfficer o

SUBJKCT i MEULTRA, Sebproject 106, lavolea dl
, | Allotmeet 0523-1009-4902 .

1. Iavelce No. 1 covariag the above subproject le attached,
Payment should be made as follows: -

5 chack 1 the amount of $841.00 payable [

| 3. Please forward the checks to Chlef, TSS/Chemical
Divigioa through T5S/Budget Officer by 1 February 1960.

, 3. This l¢ & final lavoice, However, slnco it is antleipated
that sdditional funds will ba obligatsd for this project, the files

should aot bea ¢loged.

53/ Chemical Divisioa

Attachments:

f lavoice & Cartiflcatioas

Distribation: B
Qﬂ‘ k2~ Addrossee 777

1 --TSS/FASB —
2 ~-TSS/CD




INVOICE

NSNS PO TSR NANENAATCTISOT PR T A T LTI T X L XL L LA A A

For Services

CERTIFICATIONS

(i) 16 1s hereby cortified that this le lavoice Napplylagte
Subproject 106 of MKULTR
that services ave belng accomplished ia accordsnce with

snutaal agresmeats, that a detailed agenda of the payments and

recelpte is filed in TSS/CD, that this bill is juet and correct aad

A, that performance is satiefactory,

that payment thereof has not yet beea made.

“"Chief, T33/Chemical Divisioa

Dater ___ e

(2) It is hereby cortified that this lnvolce applies to Subproject 106
undeér MKULTRA whizh was duly approved and that the projectis
deing carried out in accordaace with the memorandum dated B

13 April 1953 (rom the DCIto the DD/A, ,and the exteasioa of this

suthority in subsequent memoranda.

Date:




TN [

| 106 3

PROPOSED BUDGET

Salary (Chief Investigator) . $11,500

Technical Services = . . o 2,000 T

Materials_and Supplies -~ =~ == 3,000

T’af°1' S e 800 T T T

Ovefhead,ﬁ'(IOTG‘f,’o) . : i 2:014%—777777,, o

TOTAL . $21,014




} )
) i
1

198

. Response.

Statement ei ind_Ex d- .

Grant Received ————— - - - $12,000.00 " ¢
EXPET{d ifures I i T e S

Principal- Investigator ~ ~ $9,000.00

Laboratory supplies— and ‘expense 58.43

Conference travel ™ 727.18 ;

Consultants i 800.00

Overhead’Bﬁfdéﬁ;,xnggwmj;”'_m,, 1,414.39
Total Expeaditures———— T 12,000.00
Unexpended .Funds, Deécember 31, 1961 - P $ s

oved the qubmitter

I have examined and apor
expenditures. .

Vi

el
75D/Biologlical Branch'f~ww—:




a-uyonu lohtlomlﬂgs 1n llul

106

-

ul gye tema

scatemant of Tuuds Recafved and Expendid __

Fabtusry 15, 1767 to Februsry 16, 1§51

Grang Recelviq: . 3 - - o $21;016.00
Expendizures;
Personnel:
Principal -Tavestigator =~ § 9, 500. ‘)0””
Lahoratory: Techﬁicun 7 975,00
Secretery - ' 328, 00;? 10,500.00
Consunesble Supplie.: - T
Expcricantal Anfzals “1,600.00
Risposal Cages ———————=———=357J. o0
Fesd for Animals i 375,00
Lazoratery Supplies .. 800,00 . 3,345.0u
Travei :
Con fatence “[ravel e “215.000
Moy ing Expeuse, Principal o ) , .
Investigator 2,315,090  2,390.00
Ccms-.;itiinta: 2,500,093 o
Ovethes: Burden . — B 2,009,007 — T T
Total Mapenditeres: $21,014.90
Unesrende? i;ie. Pebruary 36,4961 ¢ (o . o __“::Q" .
PO eresinad 7::-*.:1 approved the SUSSISERT




April 13,11961

Gantleman:

'E"%&‘:i;ygu,,;ugfmh for ihe teneval of your grant fn the
amount of tvelve thoussnd dollars ($12,000.00) to vva from Jas-
usry i, }961’]9?3:;&:16&6( tvelve (12)”?0\1(“’.‘;2

Herewith enclosed s our recapitulation of tbe funde =
veceivad and the expenditures under the pﬂvimc’;tnt. We
are sending you tha originsl snd coe copy Wut vill s Bappy o
to forvard mote coplea {f you 80 desire. :

Very truly yours, T

e

Ene lom:ru I?




106 b

21 May 1962

" MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT . : MKULTRA, Subproject No. 1¢6

I. Itis proposed to continue research undsr MKULTRA

subproject No. i06 on studied of biological systems with particular

reference to quantifying the relationship between a stimulusand

the biological-response to that stimulus. Pﬁblmi;ingjggnljw e

the difference in excitability and behavioral Tesponse among members

of an animal pci:gl{;i@

will be analyze d, By means of animal prepa~

rations pa rticuI;a rly suifable for Q€@fn§'t'f§}§§g*s p*ecﬁi’fié’: functions,

evalvations wui be made of biological generalizations arising from ~

the use of one species of aniﬁﬁl’a?é”ﬁfaperiﬁi’ental”i'fﬁ;i’a'bl,éf'Af:f:f T

critical review will be maintained of selected foreign literature

especially that on the neurophysiological mechanism of conditioning

and related behavioral research.

2. Because of the very low level of effort on which this program _

is to be continted during the next year, j;gimbqrsements,will,,bg,made, o

58.the chief investigator, on the basisof

his invoices for professional services rendeéred at the times that these




=
-227:’:,, 106 ;é L.

occur. No intervenging cutouts will be Tequired as were used in

the previous program. T T

3, Funds required for this program for oné year amount to

$3,000.00. Ch%arges*sh?ﬁld be made against Allotment rNd.WZIZ,S%ISV‘?O:}‘)QZ»f

4. It is not anticipated that any permanent equipment will be

needed for this program.

5. The requirement for 2 ‘semiannual informal accounting has ~~ "~

been waived.

6. All ipefS'Qnﬁel connected with the planning and monitoring <

of this program possess Agency Top Secret approval. .

A

Chief, TSD/Research Branch

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
OF FUNDS:




(When Filled In) ﬁoi he -

Cost Account . 212521390-3902

Object Class —

Date  Remarks and References Oxbl};f;f;’f’; B %‘;ﬁ%’;&‘; U“"g‘:,‘;?:;‘gd
YN , . o - - ’
E91562 | MXULTRA, Subprojact 106 3000, 3000,Q0

(When Filled In)




sttmbmmm :

Original &
B .

ZA Agddveﬁswae
1 «-TSD/FASS
2 TSDIRB

'
Ct .

® - >

i

-
R ¥

- v -

i

e - -

/




Fam L

mmuucm cmr, PINCE mmouiw o ?
e T :an/imm m!.oor
| ,,W::i;: mm, sasﬁ-ﬁmu ms, xmm ie

2.,,,*,11“ tonm'd t.la ehcks % cuof, rsa/aomh

a rutoh Torough TE/Bulget Offioer by 9 Hareh 1961,

3. ml ﬁ ﬁnsl m Emmr, aiaoo u 18 1 muoimm

thﬁ edditional funds ﬂn bo obmm tor mn projcct, tht fﬂi

Atummm |

Mﬁ’u clmd

Inoice & Cortif{caticns g . é L / V
Dlatrituticnr B 5 2 Er‘sc“é 0”’“ A LUNT oF séf?
Orig & 2 = AMdresses - RECEivEL. ; N

: m&& t.




U B S5, N R TP I PN R A
»
f N .
g .
- ; .
2z g
z I . -
22 S - 8
r2 Q [+ 4
...*a...'. exsalersadeonsdennsasfoseshunncthracorfsssegdsasssponns o
v b 3
o8 .
: ---3---'- ewsslrsssdsasntanus v,q,v--c,--t ;
™~ N =
~ _ - _ - g
.- B N
' Ruw: ve 3 . x
~ ‘:p-o w oo ~ -3
- 4
Jo o ®reo0 - : -
z . . - - - .-D -
. N T 8
. .
: SR e .
Q - ol . . - R g
g @ oﬁ: H S . N E u
14 o, b . ) s L o N g’ bl
Qo hd 3 R DRI 1
htz & SRS -
N ;
9. E
5.5 [+ NI
- g
: e¥ &
o o N
¥ < \,
§ . N
- > .
h'-'t"g* “
2] n!g R \\
= « Vo, P
-— sxuwh AN
2l = e43 | g
Slo < 1.
N E-2 Y
Tl e _ ®w__U>
- B 3
] v -6 ’u.'ﬂ .
2l e IR .
= S0 B
|21 Faign| N '
o33 i e N
'§ e G . F3e
~ wd L - . -
= ﬁ) .t : o e
—-— "sgg : =
; weg a0 bl :
w w
[~ EJ Buazaw & -
a
— . R
w )
~ >
Zw
5 g T:pg rd covabieondiaend
(X ] g gxu'
)
T :
GDW:: :' -
negllle . .
. <o 1LY :
iV g (a
. otk e ;
MY «
. ‘s } i —
Y S ST IS POwt R
L3
o 2o cesshosadiinal
14 . -« o= PRI W WU ERER
- e h
" .-.‘; swew sann
o Y p
o M S caue PR
4 [ )
. S -
° =
bt .o cans
. 2 -~ ..§ akww
LN
- N . ames
¥ e L. eoeshacadeseadesindaces :
= ‘. “ ’ - >
o 5'.: --.ﬁ crvedesaw s .
4l S® - Seeodenes z
~ ar} -3 ! D at
- HIRS I cadadinen .
. - 3
~ z &0 -.\.'& CARREE AREEE EXER 10
. el g< .. L cns decandiriandases
s |z 88 - ISR DO HUS DOOON s
z a av - s = =
= z z .y L ievdeaiidiaasdaaas %
uw ] > - b isideieidesasdecen - 0N
P73 o L - mgm vevasiecedonecn o
2 o Iy
a .. e, SR PUPRTI SR PR st
> 1% i ]
R .
T \ \v} - - o et :
L} :\ ) .




mmucm

e T g}g\ tavelon, Bowver, since it 8 ummm
et adiitioal funds vill be ebligated for m; roject, the files

SRR  Attachuenter

mﬂﬂm@ﬂml -
Orig & 2 = Addresses =

Inomtclﬂutuum SN




i.‘- etnbunom LT e
; Ovriginal & 2~ ‘Addzessse - - -

C 0 LTS vsp/rAss ,.
T 'rsn/nm/ R .




. 106 1l

“Gcnumiu

~ fundst :

" “We are pleased to be eble to tronaalt to you the following

Foass. funds reprosent & contribution £OF the uea of your

divectors ia earrying out tbe very worthvhile rescerch goals of

your organizations

Brole

!&uu:tﬁ;l)’

Cheoks (2)




i
H
i
:

. oblgated funds. .

« -

1. Date of Obligutions ——— -

2. Purpos2of Preject: j_tjidiéa,,,of o

Néﬂ’fb}ﬁ?iiolé'gical Me*__chaniim,li_ﬁi

oia -




106_ 3
14 February 1961
MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD
SUBJECT' : -MKULYRA, Subproject No, 106 )
1, : I€ie proposed to « continue research under MKULTRA oo

subprojecft,riﬁfm};og studies of biological systems with particular =~

»

reference to quantifying the relationehip between astimulus and

the biological-response to that stiraulus, Problems arisisg from

the differsnce in excitability and behavioral response among members

the use of one species of animal as aa experimental variable. A~

critical review will bé maintained of selected foreign literature

especially that on the neurophysiological me« chahi?imi_of,,cb,ndi,tiﬁ;glg -
and relatpdmioul research,

i ‘ ‘\T“V V
VAN Y,

ag cut out and cover for this subprojéct, The necessary res earch

will ba conducted by -

the g mimary accounting of

fuands at the conclusion of the program. Aay unused funds remaining -

at the concluaion of the program will be returned tb’,thﬁé,m s &

e




106 12

-

3 Niidl req\ured t'or thie program for one. year amouat

nE
“to $12, 000. 0061‘9 this 3um must be added sésm répru&nﬂng '},

a foiu: per;coggj_g_egvxce\qh;rge rt\o.the 7

- L AY - i
b maki\hfg the total-amcuat $12, 48’0."00’.‘;

be made againlt “Allotment No. 1125-1390 3902%

4, It 1s not ‘anticipated that any permanent equipraent ¥ will -

ba needed for this program, (It’";.\u bhen agreed that documentation

and accm}\tmg for travelﬁlu whactrare rexmbunable by

' aha.ll\con!orm to the accepted practice

of that °rsa_9iution.) R

has beeirwaived. )

6. _All persounel counected “with the planmng and monitoring

of thie program poouu -Ageacy Top Secret approxal.

\_7.7’1‘,!;3, project will we unclassified after it'leaves ths
i ! % - : D

APPROVED FOR OBLI-  APPROVED: !
GATION OF FUNDS: vEDE

Date: ! Lo TSD/RC!QQ)’Sh Branch

Attachment:
Proposed Budget =
Distribution:
Original Caly




106 - 13

PROPOSED BUDGET =

SALARY:

Chie‘ Inve.tiga!gr. .'. EEEEEEERERNENR N ENN) slo. oao;,o,o

TRAVEL..;....,.¢......-.--uun.uu...-—1;000.00'”,'” T T

INSURANCE; HOSPITALIZATION; o
SOCIAL:SE;URIT'Y-caocoooncoooogoln;. 300.00 -

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES «1vavescsses_ 70000

TOTAL $12,000,00




106 14

g ,,11 In) 1627

N_«:p.E

Cost Account AT LI~ JFe/

Object Class

Date " Remarks and References — =9 Eéﬁhrff’ f%?l;‘é‘;?;‘; Ungglig::ed
wz |4 ﬁ Lo S : i ,
R Nzt tln —gé,éf@'-/, 44425(1 " 1 zgﬁﬂi - #ﬁ;_""ﬂ ,




e 1 e oA s i et S 28

106 1

14 Februaryl9bf -

MEMORANDUM FOR: COMPTROLLER

ATTENTION : Finance Divialoa

SUBJECT 3 MKULTRA, Subproject e

PO

- ynder tre asthority granted 18 the memorandum dated ‘

B Aprii 195;ﬂrom the DCI te the DD/A, aad the exteasion of

this mt!mruy h gubgequent memoranda, Subprojcct 106 has

baen approvad and 512.480. co 0! tho over- all M‘.KU LTRA pro- ‘

Ject fudnju beca obligated to cover the :ubpzojcet oxxnnul.

This obligatioa of funde ghould be charged to Mlctment 125-

13903902, S

,:,» o 'ii?_ P
TSD/Rcuaub Bun,c,h

APPROVED FOR om,m'rrow N
OF FUNDST i 1 ‘

Research Director —

Date:

Distribatioa:

Orig. & 2= Addressen
1-TspjOC
WETSDIFASS e
2 - TSD/RB  ° "

vanior gl na won A0 i




106 15

Brewwrye

 MEMORAKDUM FORT _CHIEF, PINANCE DIVISIOR

YIA 1 TSD/Bulget Officer
smgpm Subproject 106, Invo Invole@#z

otment 1125-1390-3902

1. Invoice No. 2 covering the adove cubpmomt 18 ¢ ”
Poymeat ebcald be mnde as followes

ﬁzzm forvard the cHACKS to Chief, TSD[Roumh
rough TSD/Budget Officer by 9 March 1961,

'3. This 1o a final invoice. However, since. it is anucipam N
that sdditional funde will be odligated for this. project, the files
lh‘.ﬂld ot b8 oloeed. e

Atmmmn o
Inolce & %ﬂuieaum

Diatrivitions :
Orig & 2 = Addresscs \

27'1'SD/RB :f"j'*”'i— jrzr;:":;-




Aty
Loy

i

ey

g aE

Fau

d v

e o

e ivlopp s s ok i

i

B

E




LN

oy

106

14 February 1961

16

MEMORAKRDUM FOR: COMPTROLLER

ATTENTION ‘Floaace Divisien

SUBJECT '+ MKULTRA, Subpreject 106

Under the avthority graated ia th’o"m@mougdﬁﬁ"diﬁd S

13 April 1953 from the DCI to the DD/A, and the axteaslonof .

thig authority la subsequent ‘memorands, Subproject 106 has

been appraved and $12,480, 00 of thé over-all MKULTRA pro-

Jact fuads has beea obligated to cover the lib?!gjgf!’!}}!lVlrlr.77

This obligation of fund s should be charged to Allotment nas-

1390-3902.

TSD/Research Braach

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATIOR
OF FUNDS:

™ Reasarch Divector —

pates e

Distribution:

Orlg: & 2 - Addressas

1 - TSD/OC , .
1-TSD/FASS RSN
-2 TSDIRB Dok

renlro G~ 14 oo vin




Object Class .

Obligations

) , Obligations — Unliquidated
Date : Remarks. and References ——|—tncurred — | Liquidated | = Balance
A 7&2«%@@# 77 S WY < r 7, § Y LEL 0D
29 JAN e e e L -
28 N
150 J- e SR o 7777 i




oF &NDS:

106 1%

29 Dacembar 19539

MEMORANDUM FORi COMPTROLLER |
ATTENTION 1 Fiasace Divisloa |

WBJEC,TiruKULTB'A;' Subproject 106

Uerr m aathority iii’atod la the memoracdum dated

13 Apﬂ\ 1953 (fc?ﬁ the Dlet?thl DD/ }. tﬂd tho axgsneloaef

bm;ﬁrovd’iﬁd $21,855,00 of the ovnwdl MKULTRA project

mii,mjﬁibu;nd 15 ¢aver the nbpt?jcet axpensos, V'rhh -
»oblilgg;ga,g{ fenda shoald be charged to Aru:_itésm,,% 25.1009-4902,

APPROVED FOR OBMGAT ION —

:'I-Z-':'E o ;.:La;_ » ::‘_ - /y/"; ?f::::'z: -
(28R .«fu HL

i
ey,

Keaearch Director SR

Dater 77,
Ui

Bmﬂmm.

1= TSSIOC,,,,, I ———
- “ZTSS/IFASB
2 “TSS/CD

155/ COFINN (29Dec'59)




eeende S SR R )
- <
| N
T ©
[ -
N EERER B veveluiinkanas >
.
gg : -
: 22 - - : 18
™~ . .
: 9 g
) -4
el N N
[ 3
R R & R REER et (AERE EEEEE EERE S EEh St Ahbh casahnsnshoeed .
N . ‘
2} |
~ _ {1 .
- ™ - .
o -«
P 2. N 13 L
« DPg, &< ud N
o © . o9 <
z . - : e = e B
I3 134 [=]
- Na‘.n
z eEl s ¢
]
3 | [z §
g 8. u:: St '
o . i . D
na® — =
PRt b
5% 4 : —
S< g .
% 2 ' ) — -
< \ -
= 3 &
Q y v
S X - R |
et . T — ) I
-t <
- B(:Z ¢
o
= -50 . N\
«z 2 ;
— ww o S
BT °-e | N
-8 8 - - "‘ s b = — =
= S e=r b Sp—
° [-% o> )
b 2 . [ P
o sheiel O ‘ :
: .
ol = se2idfizl W
ISR %
e p=) NZe 20 ea *
2w TS oz ™~ >
F rFE Y (XY S
~ P | * h
L4 W i e - 8=
< w
= Txsos .
"z— ©o a0 W
= - - — >
(V3] \ W —
& je ®unzaw T, )
20 « ) ) : 8
& i1 B o~
w e ) > < S .
al L3
= Tz
° : ‘gg .a..-¢ XTI EREES RRRY TN IEENE SN ES REAARKASERASAAS RAASS RS A - \
(5] © ] i B B
(-] x @
X o _ S B
-~ :o' :: - ) ’1~
s (T 3 . w
-4 B T e
PR I \ a
. je«o 15 % S,
el - . .
N (" en ‘= \ B
N [
T S RN D SO 11N :
. cane eodeneabacidda. [ -
b4 Lo WA )
sfiast | cvedeanedoncsbicadhe [ T . 3
(Y .
v v A R R P I A N R IR »
£ RS- - — L} )
- 18
Q . ; ot
< ~ ssashanwelrverenloonsdosecnhaceas & o
~ w w
P . s e ewhiveasleosssaleswaa asesab eovaoe - 4
w - < 4
. ¥ by cees - s H
. I
s & E-- £l
- - “ea — By -
~ 2 ..% s 5, . «
- < “'3 ceee . Y
. -
~ 2z x 0 eesa o w
(=] 0 < v
3 o. : 3‘, “uww %777 T >
S £l uy iia = g,,,,,,, _
- : z cees " 2
u g 2 cees z .
7] ] < cens ) w o
> -y by p—rvu\. 2w
=] csee x o« @ .
> Sl u a E:‘a




106 19
27 Jamasry 1960
. MEMORANDUM FOR: CHIEF, FINANCE DIVISION
VIA | © TSS/BadgetOfficoy - —
SUBJECT ~ i MKULYRA, Sbproject 106, ;ggg;c. n |

Allotment 0525-1009-4901

1. Iavolce No. 1 covering the ,aba“ subproject is uuch-d. T
Payr.. 3 ckeuld be made as follows:

2. Plasse forward the chacks to Chlef, T55/Chemical
Pivisica through TSS/Dudget Officer by 10 February 1960,

3. _This Iy a final invoice. However,_eince it 1s aaticipated -

that additional funds will be o obligued for' thh project, the files
should not be closed. ,

88/ Chemicu Divhlou

Mtachmenu- S '
lavoles & Certifications L% w»woo
Distrlbution: =~ G —
ﬁ : Orlg & 2 - Addresses e 2P
A< TSS/FASB - @ - T

2 --TSSICD ;-




TO: TESIOC

1. Date of Obligativacarsmme-

o oo, Studiesof
2, Pargoss of Projacts i

Neurophysiotogical M echanisms

Rps———— i B R —

3. Progressto Datete..

BT . —

4, Expiration Dmé’:’:?ifm{ Y’Q""L;”'i

5. Project Moni@g’r;}_fgir
FROM: TSS/CD _

Reoom B=10, Ext. 8612

106




106 2.0

February 5,°1960

Ny
¥

Gahileman T — : —

We are pleased 7@97§T§b)ﬁﬂiﬁ§9lm$ to you the following

fuands:

32 Feb. 1960.

ey

Thise funds represeat a contribution for the use of your

directora la carrying out the very worthwhile Tesearch goals of

your organization, ‘ -

Yours truly, —

Encl, .
Checke(2)

e




i
|
i

106 24

‘29 December 1939~

MEMORANDUM FORi COMPTROLLER

ATTENTION 1 Flasace Divisioa

SUBJECT t MKULTRA, Subproject 106

Usder the authority graated lif&ﬁgcmonudm dated ’ -

13 April 1953 froca the DGL to the DD/A, sxf the extenslonal

this avthority In subgejuent memaraads, Subproject 106 has B

beea approved aad $21, 855,00 of the over-all MKULTRA projact

Mi,&i,ﬁiﬁ’}}!!ﬁﬁd to covar the subproject expensess Thle '

ebillgation of fueds shaold b edarged to Allotament 0529 +1609-4902,

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
OF FUNRST B

Resesrch D;xcdqi
ﬁilii : S 7 - —

Dlatribatlon:
Orlg & 2 - Addresses

1 .-.TS8S/0OC
1 - TSS/IFASB
«_TSS/CD

TSS/CONMRMM(29Dec'59)




DRAFT
29 December1959. .

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

SUBJECT — — + MKULTRA, Subproject 106 R

1. The purpose of MKULTRA subproject 106 is to under-

takp;studié’,éjﬁbiglggical systems with particular referenceto

106 21

quantifying the relationship between a stimulus-and the biological

response to that stimulus, The lack of a general understandmg

and adequate methodology for handling this, -relationshipina == = = =

realiEtic fashion is one of the major roadblocks to rapid technical =~ =

progress ia the fields of assessment ‘and control of behavior at

the present time. Itiis planned to utilize an interdisciplinary -

approach in this research with emphasis on the side of the physical =~

sciences. Several advanced mathematxcal techniques and physical

being exploited, Problems arising from the difference in
excitability and behavioral response among memb'éii"é‘éf an animal

population will be analyzed. An aftempt wnll be made to elucidate

relationshipe between lower animals and man by comparing

physiological, biochemical, and behavioral characteristics, By

means of animal preparations particularly suitable for demonstrat-




100 7\11

generalizations arising from the use of one kind of animal ag an™ "~

experimental variable, A critical review will be made of selected

foreign literature especially that on the neufrophys,iologicval”"* -

me#hani,sm of conditioning and related behavioralr esearch, Par- ~

ticular reference will be made to the receng'shiftfdn,;hg,par,tﬂpf

the Russians from the strict "Pavlovian'' view to a more realistic

approach to the problem.

as cut out and cover for this subproject. The necessary research’

5
.

\ of funds’ ‘at the conclusion of the j")’ro'gram'. gAny unused funds remain-

mg at the conclusion of the program will be- returned to the

3, Funds. ‘required for this program- ior one'year amount to

s

To this sum must be added $8;41."00,,repres‘;¢ntxﬁ’g a

$21, 014,00,

four per-cent service charge to th RN

4. It is not anticipated that any permanent equipment will

be needed for this program. It has been agreed that documentation

arfid accounting for travel expenses which are reimb'ur'§abi€ by




PROPOSAL . ' 0o 24

It is.proposed to mount the initial phases of a progrem  — =~ T

aimed a;gam;&entual*él?riﬂﬁtwﬁ of the fufidanental agspects
of the problem of stimulus = response relationship-in blological

systems. The present | soretioal models and concepts in thie ™ - T
area are not-only inadequate but also vepresent roadblocks to T
further progress in the evaluation end gontrol of biological
systems, including man. (See work such as Loewe) S. Science, 130,

pg 692, 1959) The development of practical toclg for this work in—
the Porm of chronic animal preparations with permanent septal’

electrodes has lately opened the door to efféctive—research in~
this-areai— -

Iritially the work will consist of a careful literature survey, = =

especially of the Russian 1iterature, coupled with various clagsical ™
types of —eonditioning experiments uding the “chrpnic-electrods prepara= -
tions avalleble from snimal gulidance programs ;. Later; the results of

these experiments will be pooled with those involving standard drug —~

effects on the same preparations to design erl tical experiments aimed™
at providinz new ‘abstract models for these phenomena,——-— - - R

It-1s planned that during the first year ope ;imte,sbigat,gi can
complete_the literature work anlwith & minimwa of help carry out

the initial snimal studies required for the design of several definitive

experiments to be carried out during the second year, The form of these
experi@ents*,cannot*presentlyfbe visualized because—of the inadequacies P
of present knowledge. - : ﬁ

/- (






